## WEB PAGE DISCLAIMER

The Superintendent and/or his/her designee authorize the creation of web sites by employees and students of the School District to be published on the World Wide Web. The creation of web sites by students must be done under the supervision of a professional staff member. These web sites must reflect the professional image of the District, its employees, and students. Warren City Schools is not liable for any web pages hosted on the District's servers, whether created by schools, departments, staff, students, or other persons. The content of all pages must be consistent with the District's Mission Statement and is subject to prior approval of the Superintendent or designee.

Any person creating such a web site reflecting Warren City Schools has read and agreed to the Warren City School District Bylaws & Policy 7540.02 (Web Pages) and 2531 (Copyright) and AG 7540.02 and AG 2531. Additionally, any web page not posted on the District's web server pertaining to Warren City School District and/or its students/staff must have a written disclaimer on the web site indicating, "This web page is not affiliated with the Warren City School District, Warren, OH."

I have read the District Policies and Guidelines regarding web pages and copyright. I agree to adhere to such District policies and guidelines when creating and posting web pages.

Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Supervisor's Signature:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*\*A copy of this form must be sent to the Office of Communications.

8/03 8/05